PRINTED: 05/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING				C
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343223	D. Wille	STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04	/11/2024
					E FRANKLIN STREET		
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF CH	HAPEL HILL		CHA	APEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 000	investigation survey through 04/11/24. The compliance with the r	certification and complaint was conducted on 04/08/24 ne facility was found in requirement CFR 483.73, dness. Event ID #503V11.	F	000			
	survey was conducte 04/11/23. Event ID# intakes were investig	complaint investigation of from 04/08/24 through 503V11. The following ated NC00210823, 214583, and NC00213746.					
F 553 SS=D	deficiency. Right to Participate in	_	F	553			5/5/24
	development and imperson-centered pland limited to: (i) The right to participate including the right to be included in the pland request meetings and revisions to the personal compensation of the pland	on-centered plan of care. ipate in establishing the outcomes of care, the type, and duration of care, and any to the effectiveness of the formed, in advance, of of care. ve the services and/or items of care.					
ADODATORY	· ,	ne care plan, including the	) )		TITI F		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 05/01/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING			1	C 11/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IAPEL HILL	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1602 E FRANKLIN STREET  CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		602 E FRANKLIN STREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553	support the right to participal and shall support the planning process mustable (i) Facilitate the inclust resident representative (ii) Include an assess strengths and needs. (iii) Incorporate the recultural preferences in This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record reviresident, Responsible facility failed to facility failed to facility cognitively intact resident, revealed it was last repm.  Review of the care con 12/14/23 indicated a regarding Resident #	cility shall inform the resident ate in his or her treatment resident in this right. The states of the resident and/or ve.  ment of the resident and/or ve.  ment of the resident's  esident's personal and an developing goals of care.  The is not met as evidenced  few, and interviews with the exact and her RP in the care of 1 of 1 resident reviewed for cess (Resident #71).  Emitted to the facility on  adicated Resident #71's  er RP.  #71's care plan dated 6/9/23  evised on 3/20/24 at 5:21  conference note dated care plan meeting was held for the attendees listed ata Set (MDS) Nurse and the	F	553	Preparation and submission of this plat of correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or the corrections of the conclusions set forth the statement of deficiencies. The plan correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirements under state and federal law. F.553 Corrective action the resident found to have been affected by the deficient practice: Resident #71 still resides in the facility. 4/10/24, the Social Worker sent an invitation letter to the resident for a carplan meeting scheduled for 4/25/24 at 2:15 pm. The resident and her daughte opted to have a meeting on 5/2/24 at 3 pm. Corrective action for other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice: On 4/10/24, the Social Worker reviewe	on of On eer::00	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345225	B. WING		C 04/11/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0 11 11 202 1
				1602 E FRANKLIN STREET	
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF C	CHAPEL HILL		CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI	ON (X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	
F 553	Continued From pag	ge 2	F 55		
				the care plan calendar from 2/01/20	
		e note dated 3/7/24 indicated		4/30/2024 for any resident/responsi	
		was held regarding Resident		party, not in attendance for the care	•
		listed were the MDS Nurse,		they were provided the opportunity	
	SSD, and Unit Mana	ager #1.		letter/phone to participate in a make	•
	The meaned did med m	aveal avidance that Desidant		care plan conference. The review w	
	The record did not reveal evidence that Resident #71 or her RP had been invited to or involved in			completed on 4/12/24 and invitation were sent as needed. Any requests	
	the care planning ar			changes to the meeting date and tir	
	line care planning an	id review process.		be communicated, rescheduled, and	
	Review of the quarte	erly MDS dated 3/13/24		documented as needed. Residents	
		71 was cognitively intact.		choice to request a care plan meeti	
				whenever they wish, and this will be	_
	During an interview on 4/8/24 at 10:33 am,			reiterated to the residents during the	
		led nobody had talked with		resident council meeting scheduled	
	her about her care p	olan.		5/7/24.	
				Systemic changes made to ensure	that
		nterview on 4/10/24 at 7:19		the deficient practice will not recur:	
	1 •	tated her RP may know more			
	-	meeting. Resident #71		On 4/25/24, the Administrator initiat	
		not get out of bed and		education for the Social Worker, As	
		acility could include her during		Social Worker, Director of Nursing (	
		ngs. She stated nobody		Assistant Director of Nursing (ADOI	
	offered other ways f	or her to attend the meetings.		Minimum Data Set (MDS) nurses of	1
	D	into miliono e m. 4/40/04 et 4/40		ensuring that residents and/or their	
		interview on 4/10/24 at 4:49 RP revealed she had not		representatives are invited to the ca	
				plan meetings. Education was comp	neted
	_	on to a care plan meeting this uld not remember the exact		on 4/26/24. Any new hires will be educated as indicated above by the	
		he had been called and		Administrator and/or DON during	
		n meeting after Resident #71		orientation. Any Social Worker, Ass	istant
		facility. She explained she		Social Worker, DON, ADON, and M	
	had not received an			nurses not educated as indicated, w	
		,		provided education before the start	
	During an interview	on 4/09/24 at 2:36 pm, the		their next shift, and not be allowed t	
	_	lent #71, or the RP did not		until their education is completed.	
		meetings on 12/14/23 and		The Administrator implemented a m	onthly
		she usually talked to the		process for validation to include a	,
		d them to care plan meetings		calendar, an invitation letter, and ar	ı

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45005	D. WING			С	
		345225	B. WING _		•	4/11/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	ιE		
SIGNATIII	RE HEALTHCARE OF	CHADEL HILL		1602 E FRANKLIN STREET			
SIGNATO	NE HEALTHOANE OF	CHAPLETILL		CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 553	could not recall the RP were unable to any reasonable ad accommodate Resschedule. She stat want to attend, or stime. She stated the meeting in the residepending on the stated the invitation or RP's absence a them to facilitate the documented in the During an interview MDS Nurse stated residents that were and gave them to the state of the sta	the representatives. The SSD reason Resident #71, or the attend. She could not recall if justments were made to sident #71's or her RP's red it was either they did not she did not get an answer in rey could conduct the care plan dent's room or in her office resident's preference. The SSD red, the reason for the resident's not any attempts to work with reir attendance were not	F 5	observation tool on 4/26/24 to by the Social Worker, Assista Worker, and MDS nurses to e residents/responsible parties to participate in the care plan Plans to monitor its performal sure that solutions are sustain The Social Service Director/D provide the tools to the Qualit (QA) committee weekly for 4 monthly for 3 months until comaintained. The Administrate DON will review the observat weekly for 4 weeks and then compliance is maintained. Any areas of non-compliance reported by the Administrator to the QA Committee quarterl needed for further action and to the plan to ensure complia	ant Social ensure all are allowed conference. nce to make ned: Designee will ty Assurance weeks, then mpliance is or and/or the ion tool monthly until e will be and/or DON ly or as adjustments		
	Nurse stated all retheir care plan. Shiplan and revealed documented in the stated she was not Resident #71's or to care plan meetings.  During an interview Director of Nursing were held quarterly. She stated the resencouraged to alw their care plan.  During an interview Administrator states.	are plan meetings. The MDS fusals were documented in e checked Resident #71's care there were no refusals resident's care plan. She taware of the reason for the RP's absence during the son 12/14/23 and 3/7/24.  If you have a second the care plan meetings y, annually, and as needed. Idents, and their RP should be any attend and participate in on 1/24/24 at 1:42 PM, the end he expected all the residents heir care. Any contact with the		Date of Compliance: 5/5/24			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _				C <b>11/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IAPEL HILL		16	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 602 E FRANKLIN STREET HAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 553 F 554 SS=D	Continued From page resident or RP regard documented. Resident Self-Admin CFR(s): 483.10(c)(7)  §483.10(c)(7) The rig medications if the integration of the integrati	ling their care should be Meds-Clinically Approp  th to self-administer erdisciplinary team, as )(2)(ii), has determined that lly appropriate.  is not met as evidenced  ns, record review, interviews ff, the facility failed to assess ed resident could rops kept at the bedside for yed for self-administration	F	5554		an er of on	5/5/24	
	revealed Resident #6 latanoprost 0.005%, and eye each night pm to 11:00 pm to tree on 3/14/24 revealed two drops of artificial eye drop, for dry eye am, 12:00 noon, 4:00 was no physician ord self-administer medical Review of Resident #				Resident #6 still resides in the facility. 4/25/24, the resident was assessed by DON and found not to have the ability to self-administer medications as ordered. The resident's medications will only be administered by a licensed nurse and/oqualified medication aide as ordered by the physician. The licensed nurse and/oqualified medication aide will administer all medications per policy. The nurse was immediately educated of 4/23/24 by the Director of Nursing on medication administration/self-administration.	the to I. or a y or er		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILDI			، ا	
		345225	B. WING				11/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-
CICNIATUI	DE LIEALTHOADE OF CL	IADEL IIII I		16	602 E FRANKLIN STREET		
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF CH	IAPEL HILL		С	HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
IAO		,	,,,,		DEFICIENCY)		
F 554	Continued From page	e 5	F	554			
	vision and was cognit	tively intact.			Corrective action for other residents		
					having the potential to be affected by the	ıe	
	Review of Resident #				same deficient practice:		
	revealed no assessm determine if the resid	ent was completed to			On 4/25/24, the Director of Nursing		
					(DON), Assistant Director of Nursing		
	medications independ	dentity to herself.			(ADON), and Staff Development Coordinator (SDC) initiated a review of	all	
	Resident #6's care nl	an revised on 3/15/24			in-house residents' medication	all	
		impaired vision related to			administration orders for		
		ons included assessing the			self-administration. The review was		
	_	n resident's functional			completed on 4/26/24 and established		
		was free of glare, liquids, or			that all residents' medications are		
	_	always keeping the call light			administered by the licensed nurse and	l/or	
		ident's care plan did not			qualified medication aide. For any	.,	
	include medication se	•			resident(s) deemed able to self-adminis	ster	
					medication(s), an order will be obtained		
	Review of the April 20	024 Medication			from the physician and the care plan		
	Administration Recor	d for the period of 4/1/24			updated as needed by the interdisciplir	ary	
	through 4/9/24 reveal	ed the latanoprost eyedrops			team (IDT) team that includes the DON	l,	
	were initialed by Nurs	se #1 to indicate it was			ADON, SDC, MDS nurses, Social Worl	кer	
	administered on 4/7/2	24 between 7:00 pm to 11:00			and, the Unit Managers.		
		s were initialed by Nurse #1			Systemic changes made to ensure that	:	
		and Medication Aide #1 on			the deficient practice will not recur:		
		d 12:00 noon to indicate it					
	was administered at t	hose dates and times.			On 4/8/24, the SDC, DON, and ADON		
	<u></u>				initiated education to all licensed nurse	s	
		ervation on 4/8/24 at 11:33			and all qualified medication aides on		
		a vial of artificial tears eye			medication administration to ensure all		
	_ ·	noprost 0.0005% eye drop			medications are administered per polic	y	
		Resident #6 stated she			including any orders regarding		
		e drops to herself. She eye drops for her dry eyes			self-administration. Education will be completed by 4/25/24. Any newly hired		
		e morning and at night. She			licensed nurses and medication aides		
		glaucoma eyedrops at night			be educated as indicated above by the		
	only.	giadoonid oyodropo at night			SDC and/or DON during orientation. A		
					licensed nurses and medication aides	- 1	
	During a follow up int	erview by Medication Aide			educated as indicated, will not be allow		
	#1 and the surveyor				to work until they are educated.		
		ne evening nurse (Nurse #1)			The Administrator and the DON		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		345225	B. WING _			1	C / <b>11/2024</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 1 1		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04/	711/2024
					602 E FRANKLIN STREET		
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF C	HAPEL HILL			HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	Κ	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 554	Continued From pag	e 6	F 5	554			
	left both eye drops w	rith her on 4/7/24 and gave			implemented an observation tool on		
		stated she used both eye			4/25/24 to be utilized by the SDC, ADC		
		7/24 and used only the			Unit Managers, and Manager on Duty		
	artificial tears the mo	orning of 4/8/24.			observe for any medications left at bes		
	Di				The tool will be utilized daily for 5 days		
		and observation on 4/8/24 at Aide #1 stated Resident #6			week for 4 weeks, then 2 times weekly 4 weeks, and then weekly for 3 months		
		have eye drops at bedside.			until compliance is maintained.	,	
	She stated the resident did not have an order to				Plans to monitor its performance to ma	ke	
self-administer medications. Medication Aid					sure that solutions are sustained:		
		e both eye drops and					
	proceeded to lock the	em in her medication cart.			The Administrator and the DON will		
	Th	and the state of a state of the state of			review the observation tool weekly for		
		as not in the facility during unavailable for telephone			weeks and then monthly until complian is maintained.	ce	
	interview.	dilavaliable for telephone			Any areas of non-compliance will be		
	intol viow.				reported by the Administrator and/or D	ON	
	During an interview o	on 4/9/24 1:09 pm, the			to the QA Committee quarterly or as		
	interim Unit Managei	r for the Blue Hall explained			needed for further action to ensure		
	-	on self-administration			compliance.		
	process. She stated				5		
		minister medications, the			Date of Compliance: 5/5/24		
	nurses completed the	e Self-Administration nis was filed under the					
		tab in the resident's medical					
		Jnit Manager stated the					
		an's assistant was notified if					
		essed they were capable of					
		inistration. The provider had					
		ent could self- administer					
		edications had to be in a					
	medications. The res	ne resident could access the					
		as discussed during the					
		ting. The Minimum Data Set					
		/ho received the order					
		's care plan to address					
	self-administration of	f medications.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
			7 50.25				С
		345225	B. WING			04/	11/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IAPEL HILL		STREET ADDRESS  1602 E FRANKLIN  CHAPEL HILL, N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B -REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	Director of Nursing st an agency nurse. She got checked off with r before they were assi Resident #6 was not self-administration. Ti	e 7 n 4/10/24 at 9:34 am, the ated the evening nurse was e stated the agency nurses medication administration gned a cart. She stated assessed for medication he agency nurse must have on the resident's bedside by	F	554			
F 567 SS=D	the right to know, in a facility may impose as funds.  (i) The facility must not deposit their personal resident chooses to do the facility, upon writter resident, the facility may resident's funds and had account for the proposited with the factors.  (ii) Deposit of Funds.  (A) In general: Excep 10)(ii)(B) of this section any residents' personal interest bearing accounts, and that created the funds to the accounts, there must for each resident's shimaintain a resident's	sident has a right to ancial affairs. This includes dvance, what charges a gainst a resident's personal of require residents to I funds with the facility. If a eposit personal funds with en authorization of a nust act as a fiduciary of the hold, safeguard, manage, ersonal funds of the resident cility, as specified in this the facility must deposit all funds in excess of \$100 in excount (or accounts) that is the facility's operating edits all interest earned on	F	567			5/5/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _			C <b>04/11/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAPEL HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	<u> </u>	0-7/17/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		CTION OULD BE PROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 567	(B) Residents whose The facility must dep funds in excess of \$1 accounts the facility's operatin all interest earned or account. (In pooled a separate accounting The facility must manot exceed \$50 in a interest-bearing account. REQUIREMEN by:  Based on record restaff interviews, the fresident the right to of 3 sampled resident funds. (Resident #40 was a 10/27/23 with diagnot to the right knee and A review of the Admiassessment dated 1 was cognitively intaced. An interview was conditional accounts.	count, or petty cash fund. cosit the residents' personal for in an interest bearing s) that is separate from any of g accounts, and that credits in resident's funds to that faccounts, there must be a for each resident's share.) fintain personal funds that do noninterest bearing account, fount, or petty cash fund. T is not met as evidenced facility failed to allow a manage personal funds for 1 fints reviewed for personal find fints reviewed for personal	F 5	Preparation and submission of the of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the part that the truth of the facts alleged or the corrections of the conclusions see the statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and submissolely because of requirements ustate and federal law.  F.567  Corrective action the resident four have been affected by the deficiency practice:  Resident #40 still resides in the factorial factorial forms and the factorial factorial forms and the factorial factorial forms and the factorial fact	an provider of the test of the		
	of where her social s deposited from her p facility's account. Re	security check was to be brivate banking account to the esident #40 added the ager did this without her		moment, however, did sign the R Fund Management authorization giving the center permission to co direct deposit, transfer resident li and maintain an account on her I giving her access to her Persona	lesident form ontinue ability, pehalf		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _			C <b>04/11/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CHAPEL HILL	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1602 E FRANKLIN STREET  CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	D.4TE	
F 567	Office Manager on confirmed that she become Resident # that her money wou and did not get Res She further reveale Resident #40 the opfunds because she come to the facility to the facility. The Erevealed that she drepresentative payerecall the physician cognitively impaired personal funds. An interview was conditionally administrator on 4/indicated that alert to be given the opport funds.  An interview was conditionally and interview was condi	ge 9 Inducted with the Business 4/9/24 at 2:30 pm and she applied for the facility to 40's representative payee so ald come directly to the facility sident #40's written permission. It does not offer opportunity to manage her own thought the money needed to directly because it was owed Business Office Manager also id not keep a copy of the see application and did not deeming Resident #40 as It or unable to manage her onducted with the facility 11/23 at 12:20 pm and he and oriented residents should unity to manage their personal onducted with the facility 11/23 at 12:20 pm and he and oriented residents should unity to manage their personal	F5	allowance and the ability to personal needs funds on 4/Corrective action for other having the potential to be a same deficient practice:  On 4/25/24, the Business Creviewed all residents for with manages funds for or is the representative payee and eathey all have supporting do and that the residents and/or representatives signed the authorization forms. For an who apply for Medicaid and patient liability, they will be to manage their funds.  Systemic changes made to the deficient practice will not the deficient funds by giving resoption to manage their funded and the funds by giving resoption to manage their funded and the funds as indicated above the deficient practice for the Resistant Business Office for educated as indicated above Administrator and/or the Resusiness Office Consultant orientation.  The Administrator and the fundager will review all Medicated to have patient liated the the Resistant Business of the Resistant Business of the Resusiness of the Resistant Business of the Resusiness Office Consultant orientation.  The Administrator and the fundager will review all Medicated to have patient liated the the Resistant Business of the Resistant Business of the Resistant Business of the Resistant Business of the Resistant Business Office Consultant orientation.  The Administrator implement the utilized by the Business Busines	residents residents residents residents reflected by the Office Manage rhom the faci restablished the cumentation or their appropriate residents d who have given an opt result of recur:  Business Office Business Office Business Office Business Office Business office residents an residents a	e er lity nal nat  ion  ce e  iny nd be  ice aid n  it.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		345225	B. WING		C <b>04/11/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RE HEALTHCARE OF CI  SUMMARY ST	HAPEL HILL  TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1602 E FRANKLIN STREET  CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	
PRÉFIX TAG	`	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 567	Continued From pag		F 56	Manager to monitor for any residents are Medicaid/Medicaid pending to be given the option to manage their function capable. This tool is only for resident patient liability payments due. The to be utilized weekly for 4 weeks, then monthly for 3 months until compliance maintained.  Plans to monitor its performance to maintained.  The Administrator or designee will return the observation tool weekly for 4 week and then monthly until compliance is maintained. Any areas of non-complimity will be reported by the Administrator and/or DON to the QA Committee quarterly or as needed for further active ensure compliance.  Date of Compliance: 5/5/24	ds if s with ol will e is nake eview eks ance
F 607 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1) §483.12(b) The facili implement written po §483.12(b)(1) Prohib neglect, and exploita misappropriation of r §483.12(b)(2) Establ to investigate any su §483.12(b)(3) Include paragraph §483.95,	ty must develop and dicies and procedures that: it and prevent abuse, tion of residents and esident property, ish policies and procedures ch allegations, and e training as required at ish coordination with the	F 60		5/5/24

PRINTED: 05/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _			C 04/11/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		74/11/2024	
				1602 E FRANKLIN STREET			
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF CH	IAPEL HILL		CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 607	Continued From page	e 11	F 6	07			
	facilities in accordance Act. The policies and but are not limited to \$483.12(b)(5)(ii) Posemployee rights, as complete (3) of the Act.  §483.12(b)(5)(iii) Progretaliation, as defined (2) of the Act.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record rev	e-funded long-term care be with section 1150B of the diprocedures must include the following elements.  Sting a conspicuous notice of defined at section 1150B(d)  Shibiting and preventing diat section 1150B(d)(1) and  To is not met as evidenced siew, law enforcement		Preparation and submission			
	report an allegation of and adult protective is failed to report an allegation of resident property to (Resident #66). In adfailed to include procallegations of abuse/in property to adult protect 2 of 3 residents revier of resident property.  The findings included A review of the facility Neglect, and Misappriand revised 9/15/23 is shall immediately repinjury of unknown origito the facility Administration.	misappropriation of resident ective services. This was for wed abuse/misappropriation  I:  y's policy titled, "Abuse, ropriation of Property" dated indicated every stakeholder fort any allegation of abuse, gin, or suspicion of a crime		of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the truth of the facts alleged corrections of the conclusion the statement of deficiencies correction is prepared and suspending the statement of requirements at the end federal law.  F.607  Corrective action the resident have been affected by the depractice:  Resident #66 still resides in a 4/26/24, the Administrator are called and reported the allegent by resident #66 to the Orangent APS. The call was not answer voicemail message was left to the Vorker. The social worker we protective Services (APS) dies to the Administrator and DOI was made complete, and a left was not and the social worker was made complete, and a left was made complete.	the provider of or the or the os set forth on s. The plan of ubmitted onts under of the facility. On the facility of the facility of the DON pation made ge County ered but a for the Social with Adult of return a call of the report		

Facility ID: 923268

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDI	A. BUILDING		,	_
		345225	B. WING			C 04/11/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SIGNATIII	RE HEALTHCARE OF	CHAREL HILL		16	602 E FRANKLIN STREET		
SIGNATU	RE REALITICARE OF	CHAFEL HILL		С	HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	allegation must be hours from the time and any reasonable serious bodily injury and Police. Additionallegation of neglector misappropriation injury must be repo Agency and Police  1. Resident #242 w 9/21/23.	y also indicated that any abuse reported to the State within 2 at the allegation was received a suspicion of a crime with y must be reported to the State hally, the policy stated any at, exploitation, mistreatment, a resulting in serious bodily arted to the State Regulatory within 2 hours.	F	607	sent. Allegation was already reported to law enforcement and a report/incident number 2311724 was obtained. Resident #242 was discharged from the facility on 11/14/23. On 5/3/2024, the Administrator called local law enforcement as well as APS and reported the allegation. The police report/event number 2404670. APS Social Worker will set a letter as soon as they finish documenting the allegation. Corrective action for other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice:  On 4/30/24, the Administrator reviewed.	e nent nber nd	
	dated 11/13/23 indi of staff to resident a The report indicate was pushed down i a perpetrator at tha on 11/12/23 but wa staff until 11/13/23 a bodily injury. The fa the state agency wi	lity's 24-Hour Initial Report cated there was an allegation abuse made by Resident #242. It that Resident #242 said she into her bed but did not name at time. The incident occurred is not reported to the facility and did not result in serious acility reported the allegation to ithin 2 hours. The initial report cement was not notified.			the allegations from 2/1/2024 to 4/30/2 ensure that they were reported to the appropriate authorities. Any allegations that had not been reported, the Administrator ensured all were reported law enforcement and APS by 5/3/24. A grievance log/checklist will be utilized f any residents that have the potential to affected.  Systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur:	d to or be	
	An interview was conditional and indicated that he the incident to APS	estigation Report dated law enforcement and adult (APS) was not notified.  onducted with the 11/24 at 2:45 pm and he ought he had reported this orcement, but he did not report . The Administrator did not not report the allegation of			On 4/25/24, the Regional Vice Preside of Operations educated the Administration the abuse policy with an emphasis of reporting to law enforcement and APS. The Administrator educated Department heads on the abuse reporting requirements per policy. The education was completed on 4/26/24. Any new hi will be educated as indicated above by Administrator and/or DON during orientation. Anyone not educated as indicated, will not be allowed to work united the Administrator and the Allowed to work united the Administrator and the Allowed to work united the Administrator and the Administrator and the Allowed to work united the Administrator and the Allowed to work united the Administrator and the Allowed to work united the Administrator and the Administrator and the Allowed to work united the Administrator and the Administrator and the Allowed to work united the Administrator and the Allowed to work united the Administrator and the Allowed to work united the Allowed	tor on nt res the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING		C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1602 E FRANKLIN STREET  CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	04/11/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
F 687 SS=D	at 9:26 am with the lo community safety spewas no record that the administrator had repenforcement.  2. Resident #66 was a 10/19/21.  A review of the facility dated 11/13/23 reveat of misappropriation of Resident #66. The represident #66 reporters tolen but no perpetratindicated that law enfout APS was not notife. A review of the Invest 11/17/23 indicated law protective services (A An interview was condadministrator on 4/11 indicated that he did reprore it to APS. The Awhy he did not report misappropriation of refeot Care CFR(s): 483.25(b)(2) Foot caro ensure that resident	was conducted on 4/11/24 cal law enforcement's cialist. He indicated there is facility or facility orted this incident to law admitted to the facility on the second of th	F 607	their education has been completed. The Administrator and/or the DON will review the event checklist weekly for 4 weeks, then the regional nurse will revit monthly for 3 months until substantial compliance is achieved.  Plans to monitor its performance to masure that solutions are sustained:  Any areas of non-compliance will be reported by the Regional Nurse Consultant, Administrator, and/or DON the QA Committee monthly for 3 month then as needed for further action to ensure compliance.  Date of Compliance: 5/5/24	ke to	

PRINTED: 05/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING			С	
NAME OF D		343223	B. WING_		TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE	04/	11/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF CH	APEL HILL			602 E FRANKLIN STREET		
				C	CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 687	with professional star	and treatment, in accordance ndards of practice, including ons from the resident's	F (	687			
	(ii) If necessary, assistance appointments with a carranging for transposition appointments.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation interviews, the facility	st the resident in making qualified person, and rtation to and from such  is not met as evidenced  ons, record review, and staff railed to arrange podiatry			Preparation and submission of this pla of correction does not constitute an	.n	
	services and/or provide toenail care for 1 of 1 resident reviewed for foot care (Resident #70).  Findings Included:				admission or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or the corrections of the conclusions set forth the statement of deficiencies. The plan correction is prepared and submitted	on	
	8/15/23. His diagnose (weakness on one side (paralysis on one side Review of the facility)	e) following a stroke. s skin alert form indicated rere trimmed on 12/5/23,			solely because of requirements under state and federal law. F.687 Corrective action the resident found to have been affected by the deficient practice: Resident #70 still resides in the facility. 4/24/24, the Social Worker was able to		
	Data Set dated 2/18/2 cognitively intact and side of his body. He was upervision or touch was independent in pand in putting on and Resident #70's care parisk for self-care demedical conditions. In encouraging him to p	had an impairment on one was assessed as requiring assistance for showers. He performing personal hygiene taking off his footwear.  Colan dated 3/11/24 revealed ficit or decline due to his interventions included articipate in activities of daily of do as much as possible			successfully bring forward the podiatry scheduled visit to 5/2/24. Resident #70 on the list to be seen on 5/2/24. Corrective action for other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice:  On 4/11/24, the Social Worker reviewed the list obtained from nursing for the residents that needed podiatry services All residents listed were scheduled for a podiatry visit on 5/2/24. All residents we assessed to determine if they needed podiatry services before 5/2/2024 to include new admissions.	is ne d s. a	

Facility ID: 923268

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D WING	R WING		С	
		345225	B. WING _		•	1/11/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
SIGNATIII	RE HEALTHCARE OF	CHADEL HILL		1602 E FRANKLIN STREET			
SIGNATO	NE HEALTHOAKE OF	CHAPLE HILL		CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 687	Continued From p	age 15	F 6	687			
	During the initial a am, Resident #70 and he was needi He had reported the Manager #1, but resident's toenails extending over the and grayish in colbig toes were curl inflammation were in his toes during.  Unit Manager #1 rand attempts to in During an interviee Aide (NA) #2 state Resident #70 with hygiene. She state their shower or as cutting the resider were too thick. Natools to do it. She podiatrist in the nuadd the resident's During an interviee Social Services D scheduled the res The podiatrist can months. She state podiatrist if they were to the state of the services of the ser	assessment on 4/8/24 at 10:53 stated nobody cut his toenails and an ingrown nail pulled out. The state of the observed to be long and at tip of his toes. They were thick for. His toenails on both of his ing downwards. No redness or a observed. He denied any pain the survey.  The olonger worked at the facility terview her were unsuccessful.  We on 4/9/24 at 12:52 pm, Nurse and she had been assisting his showers and personal and she cut residents' nails after needed. She stated she tried of the stated she did not have the stated there was a list for the urses' station and she would		Systemic changes made to the deficient practice will not On 4/18/24, the SDC, DON, initiated education for nurse licensed nurses for ADL care emphasis on toenail care ar nursing management when provide the care so that the refer them to podiatry. The completed on 4/26/24. Any be educated as indicated at SDC, DON, and/or ADON dorientation. Any nurse aided nurse not educated as indicated education before their next shift, and not be a until their education is compounded their education of 4/26/25 by nurses and nurse manage for any resident that is ident podiatry services. The tool with the Social Worker week podiatry services as needed be utilized weekly for a mon monthly for 3 months until components and the Definition of the Administrator and the Definition of the Administrator and the Definition of the observation tool weekly and then monthly until components and then monthly until components and the monthly until components and the monthly until components.	trecur: and ADON aides and e with an ad reporting to not able to facility can education was new hires will cove by the uring or licensed ated, will be ne start of llowed to work eleted. I implemented 24 to be used ers to be used iffied to need vill be shared kly to set up I. The tool will th, then compliance is ance to make ained: OON will review for 4 weeks		
	names of resident the podiatrist. The date when the res	also provided her with the s that needed their nails cut by SSD was unable to provide a ident was last seen by podiatry. eck and schedule Resident #70		Any areas of non-compliance reported by the Administrate to the QA Committee quartee needed for further action to compliance.	or and/or DON orly or as		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345225	B. WING				C <b>11/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	APEL HILL		16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 602 E FRANKLIN STREET HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867 SS=D	Director of Nursing (Didiction of Nursing) (D	on 4/10/24 at 8:54 am, the poon stated Resident #70 complaints to her. The staff ints' nails after shower. She was getting showers so they mining his nails. She is shower logs and added forms that were filled out by forms indicated the trimmed on 12/5/23, 3. The DON stated that was in 4/11/24 at 11:22 am, the it was his expectation that hell groomed. If staff were not's nails or if the resident dent should be referred to to a specialist as needed. The poon of the resident dent should be referred to the specialist as needed. The poon of the resident dent should be referred to the specialist as needed. The poon of the resident dent should be referred to the specialist as needed. The poon of the resident dent should be referred to the specialist as needed. The poon of the resident dent should be referred to the specialist as needed. The poon of the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the referred to the poon of the referred to the poon of the resident dent should be referred to the poon of the		867	Date of Compliance: 5/5/24		5/5/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225	B. WING _			C <b>04/11/2024</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAPEL HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD  1602 E FRANKLIN STREET  CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	*	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 867	Continued From pag are high risk, high vo opportunities for imp	lume, or problem-prone, and	F	867				
	systems to identify, of information from all of not limited to the facing \$483.70(e) and incluwill be used to develored indicators.	y maintenance of effective collect, and use data and departments, including but lity assessment required at ding how such information op and monitor performance						
	and evaluation of pe including the method	y development, monitoring, rformance indicators, lology and frequency for such pring, and evaluation.						
	including the method systematically identifianalyze and use data adverse events in the	y adverse event monitoring, its by which the facility will fy, report, track, investigate, a and information relating to e facility, including how the ata to develop activities to ints.						
	§483.75(d) Program systemic action.	systematic analysis and						
	aimed at performance implementing those and track performance	cility must take actions be improvement and, after actions, measure its success, be to ensure that balized and sustained.						
	implement policies a (i) How they will use	a systematic approach to g causes of problems						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _			C <b>04/11/2024</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	DDE	04/11/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	will be designed to e level to prevent qual safety problems; and	elop corrective actions that ffect change at the systems ity of care, quality of life, or	F 8	367			
		nprovement activities to ments are sustained.					
	performance improve high-risk, high-volum consider the incidend of problems in those	cicility must set priorities for its ement activities that focus on ale, or problem-prone areas; ce, prevalence, and severity areas; and affect health safety, resident autonomy, quality of care.					
	activities must track resident events, ana implement preventiv	mance improvement medical errors and adverse lyze their causes, and e actions and mechanisms k and learning throughout the					
	improvement activitied distinct performance number and frequen conducted by the fact and complexity of the available resources, assessment required Improvement project annually a project the problem-prone areas	s must include at least at focuses on high risk or s identified through the data sis described in paragraphs					

PRINTED: 05/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) M IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUII		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	345225 B. WING			C <b>04/11/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAPEL HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 1602 E FRANKLIN STREE CHAPEL HILL, NC 275	ET .	04/11/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI		'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 867	Continued From pag		F	67		
	§483.75(g)(2) The quassurance committee governing body, or defunctioning as a governing body, or defunctioning as a governing body, or defunctioning as a governing the governing as a governing required under resulting from drug resulting from drug reavailable data to make the government of the gover	erning body regarding its inplementation of the QAPI der paragraphs (a) through e committee must:  ement appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies; and analyze data, including the QAPI program and data egimen reviews, and act on the improvements.  To is not met as evidenced view, and record review, the rance and Performance committee failed to maintain the procedures and monitor the committee put into place tion and complaint on 04/11/24, the complaint on 04/11/24, the complaint on 6/23/22. This was for one in of Resident Self-Administer the don't he current implaint investigation survey tinued failure of the facility surveys of record showed a sinability to sustain an am.		of correction does admission or agrethe truth of the factorrections of the the statement of docrrection is prepasolely because of state and federal left. 867  Corrective action thave been affected practice: Resident #6 still refthis references F5 resident was assefound not to have self-administer methods.	ement by the provide cts alleged or the conclusions set forth deficiencies. The plan ared and submitted requirements under law.  The resident found to the dot by the deficient esides in the facility, a side. On 4/25/24, the essed by the DON and	r of on of and

Facility ID: 923268

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	<b>345225</b> B. WING			C 04/11/2024				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR	SUPPLIER	5.0225	<del></del>	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/11/	12024	
TWINE OF THOUSEN	30				RANKLIN STREET			
SIGNATURE HEALTH	ICARE OF CH	IAPEL HILL						
				CHAPE	L HILL, NC 27514			
	ACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	:	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867 Continue	d From page	⊋ 20	F 8	67				
F 554: B interview to assess self-adm 1 of 1 res (Resider During a 11/03/23 residents During a 06/23/22 a resider bedside.  An interview Administ which he Quality A an on-go Improver evaluate of reside through I during rough I duri	ased on obsess with residence if a cognitive inister eye disident review to #6). The complaint is to self-adment the complaint, the facility of the to self-adment indicated the surance we ing Quality Ament program and improve int care. Area meetings, griunding, care ministrator, Consultant I Medical Repreventionist of the commit Any identifier in the commit in the	ervations, record review, ent and staff, the facility failed rely impaired resident could rops kept at the bedside for red for self-administration.  Int investigation survey of failed to assess the ability of failed to ass	F8	qua the qua all r Cor hav san On (DC (AE Coo resi ord was esta are and resi med fror upo incl num Mai all I med adn sys the	diffied medication aide as ordered by physician. The licensed nurse and diffied medication aide will administrated medications per policy.  Trective action for other residents fing the potential to be affected by the deficient practice:  4/25/24, the Director of Nursing DN), Assistant Director of Nursing DN), and Staff Development ordinator (SDC) initiated a review of dents' medication administration ers for self-administration. The review of dents' medication administration administered by the licensed nurse dident(s) deemed able to self-administration dication(s), an order will be obtained in the physician and the care plantated as needed by the IDT team the udes the DON, ADON, SDC, MDS sees, Social Worker and, the Unit magers. Education will be provided dication aides on medication administration to ensure all medication administra	f all ew ons einy ister d to as any ut		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225	B. WING _	WING			C <b>04/11/2024</b>	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04/	11/2027	
CICNATUE	DE LIEALTHOADE OF OU	ADEL IIII I		16	602 E FRANKLIN STREET			
SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL				С	HAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	§483.80(d) (3) COVID LTC facility must deve and procedures to en	ion i)-(vii) 0-19 immunizations. The elop and implement policies sure all the following: accine is available to the		387	and/or DON during orientation. Anyone not educated as indicated, will not be allowed to work until they are educated Plans to monitor its performance to ma sure that solutions are sustained:  The Administrator will conduct QAPI meetings and/or as needed to review a areas of non-compliance. The VPO and/or Regional Nurse will attend the QAPI meeting in person or virtually untithe VPO and/or Regional Nurse determine 100% compliance. The facili will conduct ad hoc meetings weekly for weeks and monthly for 3 months until compliance is maintained. The Administrator and the DON will report a areas of non-compliance to the Region Vice President of Operations and the Senior Clinical Consultant.  Any areas of non-compliance will also be reported by the Administrator and/or Dot to the facility governing body as needed for further action to ensure compliance.  Date of Compliance: 5/5/24	il. ke iny il ity or 4 any al be ON d	5/5/24	
		19 vaccine unless the cally contraindicated or the per has already been						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345225 B. WING		04	C 04/11/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAPEL HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		7172024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTI	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 887	members are provide regarding the benefit effects associated wi (iii) Before offering C resident or the resider receives education rerisks and potential side the COVID-19 vaccir (iv) In situations whe requires multiple dos resident representative provided with current additional doses, includent benefits or risks and associated with the C requesting consent for additional doses; (v) The resident, resimember has the opp COVID-19 vaccine, at (vi) The resident's member has the opp COVID-19 vaccine, at (vi) That the resident was provided educated benefits and potential COVID-19 vaccine; at (B) Each dose of CO to the resident; or (C) If the resident did contraindications or revision (vii) The facility main to staff COVID-19 vacine due to medic contraindications at a minimum in the following and the resident of the resident	DVID-19 vaccine, all staff ed with education is and risks and potential side the three vaccine; and risks and potential side the three vaccine; and representative egarding the benefits and ide effects associated with ite; are COVID-19 vaccination es, the resident, we, or staff member is information regarding those uding any changes in the potential side effects COVID-19 vaccine, before or administration of any dent representative, or staff fortunity to accept or refuse a and change their decision; edical record includes indicates, at a minimum, or resident representative ion regarding the I risks associated with and VID-19 vaccine administered and receive the COVID-19 is all refusal; and tains documentation related coination that in, the following: revided education regarding	F	387			

PRINTED: 05/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345225	B. WING _		C 04/11/2024		
HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	,		
O ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  G REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
COVID-19 vaccine or OVID-19 vaccine; and estatus of staff and cated by the Centers for ention's National (NHSN). The state of the current of	F 8	Preparation and submission of the of correction does not constitute a admission or agreement by the protection of the facts alleged or the corrections of the conclusions set the statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirements unstate and federal law.  F.887  Corrective action the resident four have been affected by the deficient practice:  Residents #6, #43, #53, #46, and reside in the facility. On 4/25/24 alderesidents were educated/informed CDC recommendations for COVID vaccination using the Vaccine Inforstatement (VIS).  Corrective action for other resident having the potential to be affected same deficient practice:  On 4/10/24, the Staff Development Coordinator (SDC) initiated the residucation using the Vaccine Inforstatement for all residents regardiced covid-19 vaccination. The review education were completed on 4/25/25.	ovider of electric forth on plan of ted ender electric forth on the light of the li		
	345225  - HILL  NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL	345225  B. WING	A 345225  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514  NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)  PREFIX TAG  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)  F 887  Vaccine; COVID-19 vaccine or OVID-19 vaccine; and e status of staff and cated by the Centers for ention's National t (NHSN). of met as evidenced  esidents and staff d to follow the current of (CDC) navirus disease 2019 r 5 of 5 residents ccination (Resident t #43, Resident #6,  Tol vaccination program The company intends ing regulations and COVID-19 tealth and welfare of ders."  Preparation and submission of th of correction does not constitute a admission or agreement by the pr the truth of the facts alleged or the corrections of the conclusions set the statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and submit solely because of requirements ur state and federal law. F.887  Corrective action the resident four have been affected by the deficie practice: ing regulations and COVID-19 tealth and welfare of ders."  Corrective action the resident four have been affected by the deficie practice: ing regulations and COVID-19 tealth and welfare of ders."  Corrective action for other residen CDC recommendations for COVIL COC recom		

Facility ID: 923268

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _			1	C 11/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IAPEL HILL		16	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 602 E FRANKLIN STREET HAPEL HILL, NC 27514	•	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 887	doses People who give consent or agree vaccine."  Review of the facility' (VIS) from the CDC of current recommendations. the VIS were consister recommendations.  a. Resident #53 was 3/11/20.  Review of the annual dated 2/20/24 revealed cognitively intact.  Review of Resident # revealed no information offered the 2023-202 receiving education receiving education receiving to discuss the Vaccine and get consib. Resident #4 was a 10/7/23.	dated COVID-19 vaccine live in LTC settings must to getting a COVID-19  s vaccine information sheet lated 10/19/23 revealed the cions for 2023-2024 The recommendations on ent with the CDC  admitted to the facility on  Minimum Data Set (MDS) ed Resident #53 was  53's medical record on about the resident being 4 COVID-19 vaccine or elated to the vaccine.  on 4/10/24 at 2:39 pm, she did not recall anybody e 2023-2024 COVID-19 eent.  dmitted to the facility on	F	387	Systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur:  On 4/22/24, the Administrator educated the SDC, DON, and ADON on Center for Disease Control (CDC) COVID-19 vaccination recommendations Any new hired SDC, DON, and ADON will be educated as indicated above by the Administrator during orientation. Anyor not educated as indicated, will not be allowed to work until they are educated Plans to monitor its performance to masure that solutions are sustained:  The Administrator and the DON implemented an observation tool on 4/25/24 to be utilized by the SDC and ADON. The tool will be utilized daily for days, then 3 times weekly for 4 weeks then weekly for 3 months until compliant is maintained. The Administrator and to DON will review the observation tool weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly used to the QA Committee quarterly or as needed for further action to ensure compliance.  Date of Compliance: 5/5/24	d for vly ne d. ke r 7 and nce he		
	no information about	4's medical record revealed the resident being offered D-19 vaccine or receiving						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING				11/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL			S'	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	<u>  04/</u>	11/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 887	Resident #4 stated no vaccine. She stated, 'c. Resident #43 was a 3/11/21.  Review of the quarter dated 2/23/24 revealed cognitively intact.  Review of Resident # revealed no information offered the 2023-2024 receiving education receiving education receiving education related to him about the would like to have it.  d. Resident #6 was as 8/20/15.  Review of the annual dated 2/15/24 revealed cognitively intact.  Review of Resident # no information about the 2023-2024 COVID education related to the decident #6 stated should not be received and interview of Resident #6 stated should not provide the country of the the cou	the vaccine.  In 4/10/24 at 2:33 pm, obbody told her about a new "I want one."  admitted to the facility on the property of th	F	887			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _		١,	C 04/11/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		1 04/11/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 887	Continued From pag	ge 26	F 8	387			
	like to have it.						
	e. Resident #46 was 11/30/20.	admitted to the facility on					
		al Minimum Data Set (MDS) ed Resident #46 was					
	revealed no information offered the 2023-202	#46's medical record tion about the resident being 24 COVID-19 vaccine or related to the vaccine.					
	Resident #46 shook staff updated him on	on 4/10/24 at 7:18 pm, his head when asked if any the new 2023-2024 hat was released last fall.					
	Director of Nursing r Infection Prevention responsible for the v stated she was awar COVID vaccine and residents who wante	on 4/10/24 at 9:15 am, the revealed she was the list for the facility and she was raccination process. She re of the new 2023-2024 had been vaccinating and it. She stated the facility's on consent was in the a packets.					
	am, the DON stated were offered the new checked, there were residents' medical re 2023-2024 COVID-1	sterview on 4/11/24 at 10:00 she believed the residents w vaccine but after she no documents in the ecords related to the new 9 vaccine. All five residents educated on the new vaccine.					
	_	on 4/11/24 at 11:17 am, the the residents were offered					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225	B. WING _			C <b>04/11/2024</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1602 E FRANKLIN STREET  CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 887	not aware of the new	mission. He stated he was	F8	87				